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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register

under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap.
Rules (Cap.

[111]
A A 5% :

Trade Mark
No.

19621409

19621511

19780553

19790139

19913978AA

559 sub.

(511]
EeplE L

Class No.

25

32

25

8,21,29,
30,31

leg.).

[151]
REfEEEA

Date of
Registration

27-04-
1962

25-04-

1962

27-04-
1976

26-04-
1976

24-04-
1990

iR B 3
Date of
Removal

28-10-2021

26-10-2021

28-10-2021

27-10-2021

26-10-2021
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[730]
WENGS / 25

Owner’s Name

WERNER & MERTZ
GESELLSCHAFT
MIT
BESCHRANKTER
HAFTUNG

CARLTON
TEXTILES
LIMITED

DIAGEO IRELAND

EL CORTE INGLES
S.A.

Macy's West
Stores, Inc.

559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks

[740/ 750]
R N KILIE L

Owner's Address for
Service

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING,

CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.

N/A

Rouse & Co.
International
(Overseas) Limited
26th Floor, Tesbury
Centre,

28 Queen’s Road
East, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong

UNION PATENT SERVICE
CENTRE

Units E-F, 20th
Floor, Neich Tower,
128 Gloucester Road,
HONG KONG

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE,

18 CHATER ROAD,
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1992B02329

1993B00722A
A

199402112

199404553

199504045

1995B01641

301897101

301897156

18

8,21,29,
30,31

25

20

25

18,25

40

27-04-
1990

24-04-
1990

24-04-
1990

25-04-
1990

21-04-
1990

27-04-
1990

22-04-
2011

22-04-
2011
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28-10-2021

22-10-2021
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PRIME TANNING
CO., INC.

Macy's West
Stores, Inc.

OROCO LIMITED

VAC-U-MAX

EKORNES ASA

KATI TAT
GARMENTS
COMPANY LIMITED

T

PRI T R B
IR

CENTRAL,
HONG KONG

WENPING PATENT &
TRADE MARK AGENT
LIMITED

1701 Tung Wai
Commercial Building,
111 Gloucester Road,
Hong Kong

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE,

18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL,

HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING,

CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.

Twiggy M H Liu Law
Office

Room 4104, 41/F,
Hopewell Centre,

No. 183 Queen's Road
East,

Wanchai, Hong Kong
HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING,

CHATER ROAD,

HONG KONG.

FORD, KWAN & CO.
Room 2205A, 22/F.,
No.9 Queen's Road
Central,

Hong Kong
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%
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301897165

301897183

301897192

301897200

301897219

301897237

301897264

301897372

33

3,21

25

25

25

25

25

22-04-
2011

23-04-
2011

23-04-
2011

23-04-
2011

25-04-
2011

25-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011
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GAEC GESSLER &
Fils

120 L S PR AR
FHEA IR 2 ]

FHT (FH) BIER
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IEZBRERDARA
=

N

I
ot
b

T IERE 23 # A 06
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INTERMARK TRADEMARK
CONSULTING LTD

ROOM 703, KOWLOON
BUILDING,

555 NATHAN ROAD,
KOWLOON,

HONG KONG
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it
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301897381

301897390

301897408

301897417

301897426

301897435

301897444

301897453

25

30,43

25

30

12

14

14

16

26-04-
2011
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2011
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2011
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2011
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2011
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2011
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2011
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2011
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B

KILLINEY
INTERNATIONAL
PRIVATE LIMITED

H B

KAM YUE HENG
BAKERY (HK)
FOOD LIMITED

RBIED

A HE RPN T
AR ]

AP IRAERE 1L
B R ]

R PHARSE A B2 7]

ISt 10 # 1005
% (B)

WA AT P S T

s

JUHEHE AAEEST 2-16 9%
STt 10 #1005
% (B)

ONC LAWYERS

19th Floor, Three
Exchange Square,

8 Connaught Place,
Central,

Hong Kong

FEME D SERE A E AR A H]
I

JLEETRFUE 788-790 BR
FZEKE 10B

HKRTP LIMITED

RM 1007, 10/F., HO
KING CENTER,
NO.2-16 FA YUEN
STREET, MONGKOK,
HONG KONG
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301897471

301897499

301897507

301897543

301897552

301897561

25

14

9,16,36

43

43

43
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New Path
Development
Limited

G
RE
>
HE
o
b
»>
Al

Zurich
Insurance
Company Ltd
(ziirich
Versicherungs-
Gesellschaft
AG) (Zurich
Compagnie
d'Assurances
SA)

(Zurigo
Compagnia di
Assicurazioni
SA) (Zurich
Compafiia de
Seguros SA)

CHOW YUNG KWAT

CHOW YUNG KWAT

CHOW YUNG KWAT

New Path Development
Limited

Unit 11, Flat A,
12/F, Wing Hin
Factory Building,
31-33 Ng Fong
Street, San Po Kong,
Kowloon,

Hong Kong

LI Rl S 5 BT

it

A5 L4118 160 9%
HAMEFTIRITRE 19 B

=

= =N

MAYER BROWN
16th-19th Floors,
Prince's Building,
10 Chater Road,
Central,

HONG KONG

GLOBAL IP AGENT
COMPANY LIMITED
9/F., Goodwill
Industrial Building,
36-44 Pak Tin Par
Street, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories,
Hong Kong

GLOBAL IP AGENT
COMPANY LIMITED
9/F., Goodwill
Industrial Building,
36-44 Pak Tin Par
Street, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories,
Hong Kong

GLOBAL IP AGENT
COMPANY LIMITED
9/F., Goodwill
Industrial Building,
36-44 Pak Tin Par
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Street, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories,

Hong Kong
301897570 43 26-04- 26-10-2021 CHOW YUNG KWAT GLOBAL IP AGENT
2011 COMPANY LIMITED

9/F., Goodwill
Industrial Building,
36-44 Pak Tin Par
Street, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories,

Hong Kong
301897589 43 26-04- 26-10-2021 CHOW YUNG KWAT GLOBAL IP AGENT
2011 COMPANY LIMITED

9/F., Goodwill
Industrial Building,
36-44 Pak Tin Par
Street, Tsuen Wan,
New Territories,

Hong Kong
301897606 25 26-04- 26-10-2021 JE 4T Mg TR A EEE A R
2011 N
itk

BRSO 9-11 §E
EKE 5 # 5B B

301897624 19 26-04- 26-10-2021  BUNTIABEAERY S A A
2011 AR i A7
it

IR 9-11 BE
R 5 5B B

301897633 3 26-04- 26-10-2021 Min Cosmetic Min Cosmetic Company
2011 Company Limited Limited
Rm 303, Supreme
House,

2A, Hart Avenue,
Tsim Sha Tsui,

Kowloon,
Hong Kong
301897642 25 26-04- 26-10-2021 Mantura Limited Trademark.com
2011 Limited

Unit Al, 16/F.,
Emperor Commercial
Centre,

39 Des Voeux Road
Central, Central,

Hong Kong
301897651 18,25,35 26-04- 26-10-2021  goEE 75 R ) B P A R T A TR
2011 N H]

6/36
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301897660

301897688

301897697

301897705

301897714

301897723

301897732

301897741

25

43
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301897750

301897778

301897831

301897859

301897886

301897895

301897903

301897912

25

35

11

29,30,32,

43

35

12
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Bk H 5

3 (FH) TIRAF

BRAEA

The Natural Tea
Company (H.K.)
Ltd.

Swype, Inc.

DYNASOL
ELASTOMEROS,
S.A.

FOLLOW HIM
LIMITED

MONTE CARLO
YACHTS S.P.A.

FHEAE g E AR A A
ik

EFEF RS 250 5%
BiREREBE 16 J8 D

7 B G AL AT R A 7
it

EFEF RS 250 5%
BREES 16 J8 D

e L [BR]  Jeh E E SES A BR
NG

it
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ISR EEF 0 10 # 1005

% (B)

IP IMPETUS
CONSULTANTS LTD
Unit 1101, Kai Tak

Commercial Building,
317-319 Des Voeux
Road Central

HONG KONG

Spruson & Ferguson
(Hong Kong) Limited
5001 Hopewell
Centre,

183 Queen's Road
East, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong

MARKS & CLERK

Level 9, Cyberport 1
100 Cyberport Road,
Pok Fu Lam

HONG KONG

FOLLOW HIM LIMITED
Room A, 2/F, 520
Lockhart Road,
Causeway Bay,

HK.

SIT, FUNG,
SHUM

9th Floor,
House, The
15 Queen's
Central,
Hong Kong

KWONG &

York
Landmark,
Road
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301897930

301897949

301897967

301897976

301897985

301898029

301898056

301898065

43

43

25

29,30

14

25

14

29
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TALENT STEP
LIMITED (iR
)

TALENT STEP
LIMITED (iR
W)

PAUL LA
FONTAINE
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

UFIRE i A A ]

GLAMM HOLDINGS
LIMITED

EKOLLINS S.r.1.
a Capitale
Ridotto

2L

Wz A PR A 7]

LCP

Suite 1203, 12th
Floor, Wing On
House,

No.71 Des Voeux Road
Central,

Hong Kong

LCP

Suite 1203, 12th
Floor, Wing On
House,

No.71 Des Voeux Road
Central,

Hong Kong

Marcus Management
Consultants Limited
19th Floor, Silver
Fortune Plaza,

1 Wellington Street,
Central.

Hong Kong

IFRE M EIBAF
it

H T HH K [ 52 FH S
X5 008 =

GLAMM HOLDINGS
LIMITED

Suite 801A, Tower 1,
China Hong Kong
City,

33 Canton Road, Tsim
Sha Tsui, Kowloon,
Hong Kong.

EMILY YIP & CO
LIMITED

lst Floor,
Kingsfield Centre
18 Shell Street,
Fortress Hill
HONG KONG

AR A PR A ]

ik
FRIREEKIETF 41 & 47
58

BipokE 2 M 204 =

5 RS B % SR o A 2 A P
RS
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301898100

301898128

301898182

301898191

301898218

301898227

301898236

301898245

25,28

25

35,44

35,44

41

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011
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IAN POULTER
ENTERPRISES
LIMITED

A Glaze Limited

Avon Products,
Inc.

Avon Products,
Inc.

Ao &) AR

e

57 5% e A R 2 7]

57 5% e A R 2 7]

EREE

JLRESREUE 430 58
TR E 13 A =

Spruson & Ferguson
(Hong Kong) Limited
5001 Hopewell
Centre,

183 Queen's Road
East, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong

ROBERTSONS

57TH FLOOR, THE
CENTER,

99 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL,

HONG KONG.

DLA PIPER HONG KONG
25th Floor, Three
Exchange Square

8 Connaught Place,
Central

Hong Kong

DLA PIPER HONG KONG
25th Floor, Three
Exchange Square

8 Connaught Place,
Central

Hong Kong

Hh B [ B%  FE A BR A 7
ik
FUEERIDIE K BEfT 77 9%
BE O 28 #2802 =

JESAIERARAF
it

BIHIGEE 72 9%
TEBRO 1 B =
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fHBRO 1 e =
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R
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301898263

301898281

301898290

301898308

301898317

301898326

301898335

301898344

30

25

25,35

29

30

1,4,40,
42

25

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011

26-04-
2011
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ANEEESEA TR 7]
(HERBICARE (HK)
LIMITED)

CHIU SHUK YIN

LT AL I E
PR 2w

Je B AR
PR 2w

AR AT
PR 2 ]

AR
R 2w

Celanese
International
Corporation

CHOI FU KUN
PETER

HE BESE A TR A ]

it

B EIMSEEAT 13-29 B
KIETHERE 33 =

CHAN MAN WAI
G/F, 60 MAIN ST
STANLEY,

HONG KONG

TIP3 R il S 5 BT

it

A5 L4118 160 9%
HAMEFTIRITRE 19 B

)

TIP3 R il S 5 BT

it

A5 1418 160 9%
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it
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VLI Rl S 25 T

it

S L9718 160 95
HIMEFEIRIT RE 19 # B

2

Rouse & Co.
International
(Overseas) Limited
26th Floor, Tesbury
Centre,

28 Queen’s Road
East, Wan Chai,
Hong Kong

Johnnie Yam, Jacky
Lee & Co.

5/F., San Toi
Building,

137-139 Connaught
Road Central,

Hong Kong
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301898399

301898452

301898461

301898470

301898498

301898515

301898524

301898560

301898597

33

35,38

35,38

16,28

33

35

25

14
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2011
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2011
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AT R ¥

iatisy @y eyt s
MR 2=
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ERAH PR A
(Honest Will
Corporation
Limited)

Ibusuki Shuzo
Kabushiki
Kaisha (Ibusuki
Distillery Co.,
Ltd.)

KABUSHIKI
KAISHA z0z0O
(2z0zZ0, Inc.)

CHIU SHUK YIN

Janssen
Sciences
Ireland UC
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N
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HASTINGS & CO.
5TH FLOOR,
GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK,

11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL,

HONG KONG

CHINAHONGKONG IP
LIMITED

1502, 15/F, Capital
Centre,

151 Gloucester Road,
Wanchai,

Hong Kong

CHAN MAN WAT
G/F, 60 MAIN ST
STANLEY,

HONG KONG

Wilkinson & Grist
6th Floor, Prince's
Building,

Chater Road,

HONG KONG

ATC CONSULTANT
COMPANY

it
Ttk 4
HERREERT R A 54N =A%



ANHR#9E Journal No.: 2021/127

301898605

301898678

301898687

301898713

301898740

301898768

301898777

301898786

301898795
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Agricola Casas
del Bosque
Limitada

HEB B A7 PR 2 7]

Nihon Tabako
Sangyo
Kabushiki
Kaisha (Japan
Tobacco Inc.)

KRKA, tovarna
zdravil, d.d.,
Novo mesto

s fi b

=KL

ATC CONSULTANT
COMPANY

it
HERRIERT R A 54N — 1%

China Patent Agent
(H.K.) Ltd.

22/F, Great Eagle
Centre,

23 Harbour Road,
Wanchai,

HONG KONG

i IR % B ) i A 5 T
it

BETREIE 430 9%
TREEENE 13 A =

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE,

18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL,

HONG KONG

Deacons

5TH FLOOR, ALEXANDRA
HOUSE,

18 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL,

HONG KONG
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PR 7]
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